State of Maryland – Department of Human Resources
Pre–Proposal Conference    Friday   May 1, 2015 – 10:00 a.m.

OS/MLSP 15-001-S
Legal Representation Services for Children Involved in
Child in Need of Assistance (CINA) 
Termination of Parental Rights (TPR) and
Related Proceedings
	
Linda A. Holmes, LLC
141 Rockland Road
Westminster, MD  21158
443 340-9528
lindaaholmes@gmail.com
	/
Darlene Wakefield
809 Eastern Blvd, Suite 201
Baltimore, MD  21221
410 574-7032
dwakefield@wakefieldpa.com    


	
Stephanie Franklin
1007 Ingleside Avenue
Baltimore, MD  21228
410 788-1124
sfranklin@franklinlaw.us

	
Michael Katz
809 Eastern Blvd, Suite 201
Baltimore, MD  21221
410 574-7032
mkatz@wakefieldpa.com 


	
Law Office of Michele R. Harris
David L. Moore Esq.
303 Charles Street
LaPlata, MD
301 392-6095
mharris@mrhlaw.net 

	
Maryland Legal Aid
Losmin Jimenez
500 Lexington Street
Baltimore, MD  21202
410 951-7650
ljimenez@mdlab.org 

	
Donahue Law Group
Christopher Palmer,
Office Manager/Paralegal
11724 Ocean Gateway, Suite 3
Ocean City, MD  21842
410 213-1147
chilip@sharondonahue.com 

	
CAPES
Kelly Donovan-Mazzulli
100 Church Alley
Chestertown, MD  
410 778-0266
kellydonovan@aol.com 

	
Nathan E. Hoyle   
P. O. Box 170
Mt Airy, MD  21771

nhoyle@nathanhoylelaw.com 

	Children’s Legal Services of Baltimore, LLC
Christopher Robinson, Esq., Project Manager
P. O. Box 2887
Brooklyn Park, MD  21225
410 609-2444
crobinson@clsb.us 


	Maryland Legal Aid
Wilhelm H. Joseph, Jr., Executive Director
500 E. Lexington Street
Baltimore, MD  21202
410 951-7681
wjoseph@mdlab.org 
	Lazarus Legal Group P. C.
Ronna Lazarus
1120 N. Chares Street, Suite 410
Baltimore, MD 21201
410 539-4428
ronlaz@comcast.net
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	Maryland Legal Aid
Denise C. McCain, Director of 
Program Development & Compliance
500 E. Lexington Street
Baltimore, MD  21202
410 951-7688
dmccain@mdlab.org  

	Maryland Legal Aid
Jamie Mahaney
500 E. Lexington Street
Baltimore, MD  21202
410 951-7742
jmahaney@mdlab.org 


	Maryland Legal Aid
Joan Little, Chief Attorney, 
Child Advocacy Unit
500 E. Lexington Street
Baltimore, MD  21202
410 951-7625
jlittle@mdlab.org  

	
William Kenneth Freienmuth, CPA
166 Severn Way
Arnold, MD  21012–2414
410 382-8567
kenfreienmuth@erols.com 

	Sybblis Law Firm, LLC
Nickola N. Sybblis
808 Landmark Drive, Suite 223B
Glen Burnie, MD  21061
410 760-2838
443 281-0135
nickola@sybblislaw.com 

	
Patricia Patton
21 Summit Avenue
Hagerstown, MD  21740
301 416-7640 
hermes1@earthlink.net
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	Department of Human Resources
Kristin Leonard, Procurement Officer
311 W. Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD  21201
410 767-7346
kristin.leonard@maryland.gov 
	Department of Human Resources
Greg James
311 W. Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD 21201


	Department of Human Resources
Tracey Paliath
311 W. Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD 21201
	Department of Human Resources
Aretha Ector
311 W. Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD 21201

	Department of Human Resources
Scott C. Moore
311 W. Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD 21201
	Department of Human Resources
Lisa Dameron
311 W. Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD 21201

	Department of Human Resources
Teminka Rawlings
311 W. Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD 21201
	Department of Human Resources
Nneka Willis-Gray
311 W. Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD 21201

	Department of Human Resources
Deborah Austin
311 W. Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD 21201
	Department of Human Resources
Audre Davis
311 W. Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD 21201

	Department of Human Resources
Juanita McGill
311 W. Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD 21201
	Department of Human Resources
Sharon Stell
311 W. Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD 21201

	Department of Human Resources
Allison Troxler
311 W. Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD 21201

	Department of Human Resources
AJ Andou
311 W. Saratoga Street
Baltimore, MD 21201




